BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
-VS-)	PCB No. 2022-032
)	(Enforcement-Air)
RAJWINDER KAUR, individually and)	
d/b/a SHELL GAS STATION,)	
)	
Respondents.)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Persons on Attached Service List (VIA ELECTRONIC FILING)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following Entry of Appearance and Substitution of Appearance of Karen W. Howard, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

KWAME RAOUL Attorney General State of Illinois

/s/ Karen W. Howard Karen W. Howard, AAG

Dated: February 8, 2022

Karen W. Howard Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 814-5361

Primary e-mail address: <u>Karen.Howard@ilag.gov</u> Secondary e-mail address: <u>Maria.Cacaccio@ilag.gov</u>

SERVICE LIST

Rajwinder Kaur 10440 Pentagon Dr. Orland Park, IL 60467

Don Brown
Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601
Don.Brown@illinois.gov
(Via Electronic Filing)

Bradley Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 100 W. Randolph Street, Suite 11-500 Chicago, IL 60601 Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that I have caused to be served on the date of February 8, 2022, the attached Notice of Filing and Entry of Appearance and Substitution of Karen W. Howard upon the persons listed on the attached Service List by depositing the document with the United States Postal Service located at 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601 by the time of 5:00 p.m. with proper postage prepaid.

> /s/ Karen W. Howard Karen W. Howard **Assistant Attorney General** Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 (312) 814-5361

Primary e-mail: Karen.Howard@ilag.gov

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,)
-VS-) PCB No. 2022-032
RAJWINDER KAUR, individually and d/b/a SHELL GAS STATION,) (Enforcement Air)
Respondents.)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

On behalf of the Illinois Attorney General, KAREN W. HOWARD, Assistant Attorney General of the State of Illinois, hereby enters her appearance as attorney of record in the above-referenced matter in substitution of DANIEL ABRAMS.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Karen W. Howard
Karen W. Howard, AAG
Illinois Attorney General's Office
Environmental Bureau North
69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800
Chicago, Illinois 60602
Phone: (312) 814-5361
Fax: (312) 814-2347
Karen.howard@ilag.gov

Maria.Cacaccio@ilag.gov